
(Erotherhocd of Meintersnce of Way Zxgloyes
?ARTl3S 'IO DISP'Wi?: (

(Am Arbor Railroad System
( (Michigan Izkarstate Pailway Company - Operator)

sT*-*E?;T  OF a:zd: "Claim of the Systea Comittee of the Erotherbood that:

(1) Tine nir.et.y (90) dzp of sus~easion impose? won Trac'kman
L. O'Dea for alleged insuhordiration  acd 'qmrrelsme behax<or tovard Chief
Sgineer R. A. Paul' or?. February 15, 1981 xzs without just ar.d s*dfisiszt
cscse as;ci on t;?e basis of uqrovea charges.

(2) Tne cleizant's record stall.. be cleared sxd he shall be cm-
;enssted for all wl-ge loss suffered."

alle,zed insukotiimtion  and ~~~~elsozz behe-rim. After oost3oneznts , tne
investigtion  xas held on Yxrcb 3; 1$&l, Cn 4kmzh 13, l$Z &kar,t was zoti-
fied by the Carrier that he had beer fo,uxd @lZy as charged arzd that tiz iias
assessed a niznnty (90) day ectnal suspensior.

A review of the record ~shovs sti‘ficient siicstantial e:3dence ti war-
ract coxl~lsion thst ~QF-z.3t O'Eea was silty as charged when he refuse? to
respond to questions rut. to hire -oy Chief %$.reer R. A. Fall and vhen he used
profsity et a:proxim2tely IA?:30 AK on Febr-ary 15, 1921. ~estirmy h-c72 the
ixestig-tion s?~o;is, hok-ever, that Eq+eer ~~~21's behavior dcing Kid3 r;hr,le
incident vas also not xifhout blezish ar,d that the rrzcner in whiti he posed
the questions to Clair‘ant O'Ees were less thm to*ally polite azd civil. Tnis
does not diministi the iqertinezrce of Cl.aiz.3tc,'s  beixtior to Ckr=ier officer,
bu' i+ does oepit a reasonable  tmdersta&ng of" " - - it in the proxr con,text.
El0 ;feet of the ztter is that both the ClaixzL, nzd 3ngineer kaul were under-
sL3rdsbly fati&cd at the tice of the incident In question froc having covered
their assigmen-a a-d the record shows that they bo<n egged in behavior ;Ihic'z
was less thaD correcf i3 terms of nom21 eqloyer-eqloyee relatiocs. Tne
Board hzs g0r.e 02 record. to the eKect that coopention acd ci-ii1 cordxt ir?
tie worirI;?xe is thz ~esporz.ibility of both the eE:loyer azd t‘ne ez?loyee ('3iid
Division Avard 21&O inter 2lia.).- -

With respect to the ~uzntm of discipline &ve~ to tin Clsili~t, tr:is
Eoard hs.s s&o held on ~iuer~iis occasions thxt the role of disciplise shojuld
not only be plititive, but ti~at it should also provide corrective a& trainiz:,
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measures (Second Division Award 6485; Third Division Awards 5372 and 19037).
in thaw of the demeanor of Dagineer Paul as party to the instant incident,
and in view of Claimnt's past record (Third Division 23508 and 22320) which
is without blemish, the Board can only conclude that the quantum of discipline
inposed in the instant case exceeds reasonable bounds.

The Board rules, therefore, that the ninety (90) day actilal
sus~nsloa be reduced to a thirty (30) day actual suspension, that Claim-
ad be lnsda whole and coapensatad  for all time held out of service during
the other sixty (60) days, and that this action of the Board be duly noted
In Clainsnt's  personnel file.

FIXD~S: The Third Division of the Adjustint Boar;l, upon the whole record
antell the eddeuce, finds andholds:

!Ikatthe parties waived oralhearing;

That the carrier and the Fqloyes involved inthis dispute are
respectively Carrier end Ehzployes wi*tin the meaning of the Railway Labor
Act, as 8FpIVRd June 21, 1934;

Sat this Dlvdsion of the Adjustment 23cw-d has jurisdiction
over *he dispute Involved herein, and

That the diSCiFlkLe  was excessive.

A~Q A R D

C2~l.m sustained ia accordsnce vith the Opinion.

NATIOI?P& RAILROAD Kuusmm 30ARrl
By Order of Third Division

ATTEST: Acting Executive Secretary
&'ationael Railrcad Adjustzsent ?osni

rati at c~icri~o, m~inois, this 15th &Y of J- 1983.


